

	R.C.S. No. 158/2003
	<u>Shri. Babu Dattu Hirugade Vs. Shri. Anil Yashawant Kulkarni.</u>
	<u>CNR No. MHKO130003732003</u>

ORDER BELOW EXH .1

When called out repeatedly plaintiff is absent. Record and roznama also reveals that since many dates plaintiff and ld. Advocate are not proceeded the matter. The matter is more than 22 years old. Since many dates the matter is pending for taking necessary steps by the defendant and evidence of the plaintiff. It appears that, the plaintiff is not interested about conducting the matter. Plaintiff's presence is indispensable in order to proceed further with the suit. In such circumstances keeping the present suit pending would lead into dead pendency and unnecessary burden on the Judicial System. No purpose would be served by keeping the suit pending. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

1. The suit is kept for necessary order of dismissal.
2. The plaintiff to take note.

Kagal.
Date:- 05/02/2026

(Smt. Pranita S. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Kagal.